SM-11596-A/2
Instruction Manual
Relay-Equipped Electric
Ball Valve (2-Port Valve)
MXB1D-10 to 50
MXB1DF-15 to 40
⚫ Be sure to read this instruction manual before
using the product.

－15－
10. Product Specifications
10.1 Model Designation
a. Connection bore size
Sym
bol
Description
MXB1D MXB1DF
(Standard
bore)
(Full bore)
10 Rc3/8 ● －
15 Rc1/2 ● ●
20 Rc3/4 ● ●
25 Rc1 ● ●
32 Rc1 1/4 ● ●
40 Rc1 1/2 ● ●
50 Rc2 ● －
b. Body and seal materials
Sym
bol
Description
Body Seat
O
Bronze
PTFE
H Reinforced PTFE
E
Stainless steel
PTFE
W Reinforced PTFE
c. Options
Symbol Description
No
symbol
5-core cable (with signal output)
T 3-core cable
B With terminal box (5 terminals)
L
With lamp-equipped terminal box
(lights up when open)
R
With lamp-equipped terminal box
(lights up when closed)
d. Manual operation
Symbol Description
No
symbol
Without manual operation
(standard)
M With manual operation  Note 2.
e. Voltage
Symbol Description
1 AC 100 V (50/60 Hz)
2 AC 200 V (50/60 Hz)
Note 1.  For connection port size 10, it is full bore, but the model number is MXB1D.
Note 2.  Manual operation is available only for MXB1D-32 to 50 and MXB1DF-25 to 40.
Note 3.  Stainless steel body cannot be manufactured for MXB1DF.
Note 4.  Option combinations except for TB are not available.
－ 1－ O B M
MXB1D
MXB1DF
－ ３２
a b c d e
SM-11596-A/2
－16－
10.2 Product Specifications
Table 10-1 Product Specifications
Common Specifications
Model designation
MXB1DF-15 MXB1DF-20 MXB1DF-25 MXB1DF-32 MXB1DF-40
MXB1D-10 MXB1D-15 MXB1D-20 MXB1D-25 MXB1D-32 MXB1D-40 MXB1D-50
Pressure
resistance
MPa 2 (water pressure)
Working fluid Water, hot water, air, oil (500 mm²/s or less)
Fluid pressure MPa 0–1 0–0.5
Fluid temperature °C  0–80 (without freezing)
Ambient
temperature
°C  -10–50
Ambient humidity %  95 or less
Power
consumption
W
AC  7 15
DC 24 V 17 24
Operation frequency 2 times/min or less 1 time/min or less
Allowable voltage fluctuation Rated voltage ±10%
Model-specific specifications
Item
Model
designation
Connection
port size
Orifice diameter
Cv value Mass (kg)
(mm)
MXB1D-10 Rc3/8 10 10 1.2 (1.2)
MXB1D-15 Rc1/2 10 6 1.3 (1.3)
MXB1D-20 Rc3/4 15 16 1.4 (1.4)
MXB1D-25 Rc1 20 29 1.6 (1.6)
MXB1D-32 Rc1 1/4 25 50 2.5 (2.7)
MXB1D-40 Rc1 1/2 32 98 3.0 (3.1)
MXB1D-50 Rc2 40 125 3.8 (3.9)
( ) indicates when the ball valve body material is stainless steel.
Item
Model
designation
Connection
port size
Orifice diameter
(mm)
Cv value Mass (kg)
MXB1DF-15 Rc1/2 15 23 1.4
MXB1DF-20 Rc3/4 20 51 1.6
MXB1DF-25 Rc1 25 66 2.6
MXB1DF-32 Rc1 1/4 32 114 3.0
MXB1DF-40 Rc1 1/2 40 176 3.8
MXB1D－□－
O
H
E
W
MXB1DＦ－□－
O
H